PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Indoor Air Quality Assessment & Remediation Agency	01/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John O Shannon
Street Address:	10716 59th Ave N
City:	Seminole
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33772

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6793897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (727)319-4430

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727-393-3327 Email: iaqara@iaqara.us

Correspondent Name: Indoor Air Quality Assessment & Remediat

Address Line 1: 8976 Seminole Blvd
Address Line 4: Seminole, FLORIDA 33772

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shirley Deily, Pres. IAQARA

Total Attachments: 1 source=scan0001#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 679

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0735

Assignment

October 23, 2009

This agreement between Indoor Air Quality Assessment & Remediation Agency, Inc. (IAQARA) Assignor, 8976 Seminole Blvd. Seminole, Florida, 33772, Florida Corporation. to John O. Shannon, Assignee, 10716 59th Ave N Seminole, Pinellas County, Florida, 33772, Individual.

Indoor Air Quality Assessment & Remediation Agency, Inc. is transferring the following to the Assignee: Biological and Chemical defense apparatus utilizing cold plasma generated pressurized activated oxygen. Filed March 18, 2002, Serial #10/100,329 issued September 21, 2004, Patent #6,793,897.

There are no geographical limitations of rights.

IAQARA	
Shirley Deily Lesly	Date 1/4/09
President/Secretary	
Connie Shannon Jonne Korm	Date <u>11/4/09</u>
Vice President/Treasurer	
Ray Chulick Kay (Julie CEV)	Date 10-38-09
CEO / CEO	
John Shannon John D. Homm	Date ///4/09
Chief Engineer	
	/ /
Notary TOMER (O)V	Date 11/1/09
Seal	
Notacy Public State of Florida	

RECORDED: 01/27/2010

viy Commission DD510521

PATENT REEL: 023854 FRAME: 0736